
 FINAL 2015 Ensign Fleet 34 Schedule

Date Day Event

Approx*. 

Start 

Time
F-34 ECS

A Host Club

Flood  

Max Ebb Max

St Current at the Race

7-Jun Sun Early Bird Regatta//Bob Jones 1100 1 1 Niantic Bay 1225 1819

13-Jun Sat Spring Off Soundings Block Island

21-Jun Sun Fleet 73 Race 1400 2 Niantic Bay

27-Jun Sat Cal Brower Memorial 1155 3 2 Thames YC 1704 1037

11-12-Jul Sat-Sun Newport Regatta Newport, RI

19-Jul Sun Fleet 73 Race 1400 4 Niantic Bay

1-2-Aug Sat Ensign Regionals 1200 5 Thames YC

9-13-Aug Ensign Nationals ** Niantic Bay YC

15-Aug Sat Mason's Island Regatta 1130 6 3 Masons Island YC 930 1510

23-Aug Sun Ram Island Invitational 955 7 4 Ram Island YC 1448 820

5-Sep Sat FI 'Round Island 1000 8 5 Fishers Island YC 1428 746

13-Sep Sun Commodore's Trophy 1055 9 6 Thames YC 859 1440

19-Sep Sat Fall Off Soundings Gardners Bay

26-Sep Sat Bill Jones Around the Island Race Ward Woodruff 647 1237

PAID members of Fleet 34 will be scored for each race in which  they participate

* Check SI's for exact starting times

With multiple races, the Fleet 34 scoring will be the average final finishes (includes Regionals)

** Nationals participation will be rewarded with an extra throw-out each for the season scoring 

Website www.ensignfleet34.com Coordinators

Officers Commodore - Lisa Peringer 326-3688 Robin Durrschmidt - NBYC 454-4397

Vice Commodore - Roy Adamson 447-1759 Ted Parker - RIYC 572-1222

Sec.-Treas. - Ted Parker 572-1222 Russ Carr - TYC 444-1785

Scorer - Gene Fiese 572-9245 Dave Motherway - WYC 536-6541

Webmaster - Walter Pratt 859-3964 Gene Fiese - SYC 572-9245
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